GARULIA MUNICIPALITY P.O. GARULIA, NORTH 24 PARGANAS NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR AMC OF ELECTRIC CREMATORIUM

No: 11/NIT/GM/Elec/2021-22

Date: 02-02-2022

Name of Work: AMC of Electric Crematorium (Civil and Electro-Mechanical Work both) at Ratneswar Ghat Cremation Ground Unit-I & Unit-II under Garulia Municipality for separate manpower and material.

Chairperson, Garulia Municipality invites Sealed Tender in prescribed Form which will be available from the Office of the undersigned @ Rs.100/each from bonafide and resourceful Contractor for above mentioned work having capacity and expertisation in relevant works. The intending Contractors should submit the Photocopy of all up to date documents i.e. Credential Certificate, PAN Card, IT return, P. Tax Clearance, GST Registration, Valid Trade License and will be received by the Office of the undersigned on or before 11-02-2022 by 4-00 P.M. Date of opening 12-02-2022. The details description/specification of works as per enclosed Annexure. The rate should be quoted including all types of charges and taxes. No separate Cost will be admissible. The required Service must be provided by the Agency within house facility (i.e. the total work procedure must be carried out by physically present representative at site)



SA R. Das

Chairperson Board of Administrators Garulia Municipality

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- With the request to take necessary arrangements for uploading the Notice in Website.
- 2. The D.I.O., N.I.C., Barasat, North 24 Parganas
- With the request to take necessary arrangements for uploading the Notice in Website.
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Barrackpore
- With request to arrange display the Notice in Notice Board.
- 4. Garulia Municipal Notice Board
- 5. The I.T. Coordinator, Garulia Municipality
- With the direction to upload the Notice in Garulia Municipal Website

Chairperson Board of Administrators Garulia Municipality